A.M.I.A.M.I.A.M.I.A.M.I.A.M.I.A.M.I.A.M.I.
26
6A
7A
8A
3A
4A

RS485 TERMINAL BOARD : 2 OR 4 WIRES :
SETTING THE COLOR OF LEDS :
numbering system REAR FACE :
FRONT FACE :
CUT-OUT : SPECIFICATIONS :
A.M.I.A.M.I.A.M.I.A.M.I.A.M.I.A.M.I.A.M.I.
3, Rue de la Garenne - Z.I. de Vernon
27950 SAINT MARCEL - FRANCE
tél. : +33 (0)2 32 51 47 16
Fax : +33 (0)2 32 21 13 73
 : contact@ami-control.com
29
J2x05-0x-3x
M0800
M0815 M0720
M0800 19 inch brushed aluminium front, Ht : 4U
For bay, 3 pre-drilled holes 138x138mm.
M0815 cover mask 144x144
Fitting to M0800 front.
- In local sub-station front cabinet, for monitoring alarms and local states, with historic for traceability.
- In control room with clustering by bus of local alarms panels.
- Possible transfer to other sub-stations.
M0720 IP54 sealed front
«quarter-turn» closing button 144x144 format.
IP54 sealed front that is fi tted directly to product front.
An O-ring provides sealing between steel cabinet and panel.
The front is a transparent and open door.
It is very easy to realize
a technical alarm management unit by BUS :
Possibility of using modules equally :
- J3500/J3105/J3000 technical alarm automatic panel.
- J2x05RS indicator display receiver panel with 12 or 24
LEDs.
- PANEL’PC.
The PANEL’PC integrates :
- Alarm display with  «RESET» directly on the screen.
- Operator assistance or instructions for each inputs indicating to operator
how to proceed depending on the alarm present.
- Display of historic periods.
- Re-display of the historic of a recorded period (10,000 pages possible).
- Printing in continuous with time stamping.
- Remote alarm reporting to one or several indicators display by BUS
(for example, guard posts, technical service, control room).
- Remote outputs possible.
- Archiving on USB key.
- Login with several safety levels.
RS485 bus / 1km / fi tted with 64 modules as a maximum
Example :
J2405-03-32, J2405 (24 LEDs), 48Vdc powered with buzzer as an option.
0 Without buzzer (standard)
2 Optional buzzer
3 RS485 bus, Modbus/Jbus
The PANEL’PC is an alarm centralizer on a RS485 Bus.
It can manage 64 panels with 12 alarms each.
Its touch screen allows to perform all necessary operations
without additional keyboard (RESET,  operator assistance
display, historics, archiving).
It may refer alarms and remote information to other
sub-stations.
It can be used either in a sub-station or control room :
12 LEDs : J2005
24 LEDs : J2405
Refer to ACCESSORIES chapter of our catalog.
02 24Vac/dc
03 48Vdc
05  80-265Vac/dc
ORDER REFERENCES :
COMPLEMENTARY PRODUCTS :
COMPLETE TECHNICAL ALARM
CENTRALISATION :
PANEL’PC :